## **RESOLUTION NO. 541**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTING A SIX YEAR ARTERIAL STREET PROGRAM

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of Chapter 195 of the 1961 Session Laws of the State of Washington, the City of Kirkland did prepare a comprehensive street program for the ensuing six years, and

WHEREAS, pursuant further to said law, the City Council of the City of Kirkland did hold a public hearing on said comprehensive plan at 8:00 P.M. at the City Hall in Kirkland, Washington, on the 20th day of December, 1965, and

WHEREAS, following said public hearing the City Council considered said plan,

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND DO RESOLVE:

That the comprehensive plan as prepared by the City Engineer for the City of Kirkland, and as submitted to the City Council, be and the same is hereby adopted, public hearing being held on the same on the 20th day of December, 1965, at the hour of 8:00 P.M., and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of said comprehensive arterial street program for the ensuing six years, together with a copy of this resolution, be filed with the Director of Highways of the State of Washington.

This resolution passed by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the 20th day of December, 1965.

1100 Z



Attest: 6. ander